complete information about the publisher, distributor, the publication concerned,
frequency of distribution and designating specific persons (with addresses and
telephone numbers) responsible for compliance with this section. The fee for a
license shall be one hundred sixty-five ($165.00) dollars per year, or any portion
thereof, to cover costs of processing the applications and administering the
requirements provided for herein.

b. Objection to Delivery.

1. The owner or occupant of any property within the City shall have the right, in